Considering the facts & circumstances of the case and considering the commitment given by the owner, in her his statement
of the seized vehicle that she/ he would not commit such mistake in future and considering her/ his prayer on the above
condition, the case may be compounded on realization of Rs.65,000/- (Rupees sixty five thousand) only as valuation and
Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) only as compensation within 30 (thirty) days.
The vehicle will be released on realization of the amount and after taking proper receipt of its legal owner. If she/he does not
deposit the amount with prescribed period mentioned above, the confiscation shall be resumed without any delay.